8 & Under Girls

Swimmers' Date USA Pwr
Std Pis

Long Course

Event Time Age

S50FR  00:37.93 Kayla Cepeda 8 07119/24 BB 554 2024 BD LCM Border Champs
100 FR  01:25.22 Kayla Cepeda 8  06/28/24 BB 493 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic

200 FR  03:13.32 KaylaCepeda 8  06/28/24 BB 354 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic

400 FR  08:33.28 Maki Soto 7 05/02/25 18 FAST Mayflower Invitational

50 BK 00:44.78 Kayla Cepeda 8 07/19/24 BB 539 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

100 BK 01:38.45 Kayla Cepeda 8 07M19/24 BB 513 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

S50BR  00:59.82 Yaretzi Robles 8  07/26/19 B 241 2019 BD Border LSC Long Course Championship
100 BR  02:09.36 YaretziRobles 8  07/05/19 B 264 2019 BD EPAP LC SW Invitational

50 FL 00:44.25 Kayla Cepeda 8  05/24/24 BB 445 Southwest Classic Senior/Age Group Meet

100 FL  01:49.06 KaylaCepeda 8  06/28/24 BB 353 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic

200IM  03:38.10 Kayla Cepeda 8 07M19/24 BB 420 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

Short Course
50 FR  00:36.43 Kayla Cepeda 8  04/27/24 B 377 Spring Fling Sprints Finale 2024
100 FR 01:18.41 Kayla Cepeda 8  10/19/24 BB 383 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
200 FR 02:50.33 Khloe Cepeda 8  02/21/20 BB 356 2020 BD Border SC Championship
500 FR  08:34.39 Khloe Cepeda 7  10/26/19 134 2019 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
50 BK  00:37.13 Kayla Cepeda 8  10/19/24 A 625 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
100 BK 01:24.93 Kayla Cepeda 8  10/19/24 BB 526 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
S50 BR  00:47.68 KaylaCepeda 8  10/19/24 BB 387 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
100 BR 01:46.62 YaretziRobles 8  11/15/19 B 355 2019 BD DSSC Turkey Splash Invitational
200 BR 04:04.08 Khloe Cepeda 8  01/25/20 1 2020 BAT Polar Bear Plunge
50 FL  00:38.02 KaylaCepeda 8  10/19/24 BB 497 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
100 FL  01:35.37 KaylaCepeda 8  10/19/24 BB 323 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

100IM  01:26.69 KaylaCepeda 8  10/19/24 BB 478 2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

=

200IM  03:15.39 Khloe Cepeda 8  02/21/20 BB 366 2020 BD Border SC Championship




9 -10 Girls

Swimmers' Age Date USA
Name 9¢  set std

Long Course

S0 FR  00:32.39 Khloe Cepeda 10 07/20/22 AAA 723 2022 MARS LC TAGS
100 FR  01:10.13 Khloe Cepeda 10 07/20/22 AAAA 744 2022 MARS LC TAGS

200 FR  02:45.61 Khloe Cepe

Q_

10  06/03/22 AA 542 2022 BD SWAT Schools Out Summer Bash

400 FR  05:53.58 Helen Gonzalez Arroyo 9 06/27/25 AA 687 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet

50 BK 00:41.40 Valeria Chapa 10 07119724 AA 539 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

100 BK 01:31.85 Helen Gonzalez Arroyo 9 06/27/125 A 0656 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet

200 BK  03:17.07 Khloe Cepeda 9  07/09/21 1 2021 BD BLST Summer BLAST Swim Meet
50BR  00:47.61 Khloe Cepeda 10  06/26/22 BB 497 2022 BD Poppa's Day Invitational

100 BR 01:44.66 Khloe Cepeda 10 06/26/22 A 494 2022 BD Poppa's Day Invitational

50 FL  00:34.72 Khloe Cepe 10 07/20/22 AAAA 766 2022 MARS LC TAGS

'U

100 FL  01:17.51 Khloe Cepe 10 07/20/22 AAAA 801 2022 MARS LC TAGS

200 IM  03:03.63 Khloe Cepeda 10  06/03/22 AA 625 2022 BD SWAT Schools Out Summer Bash
Short Course

50 FR  00:28.94 Khloe Cepeda 10 10/22/22 AA 693 2022 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
100 FR  01:04.10 Khloe Cepeda 10 02/25/22 AAA 655 2022 BD Short Course Championship
200 FR  02:29.13 Khloe Cepeda 10 0212722 A 479 2022 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet
500 FR  06:57.56 Kayla Cepeda 9 02/14/25 BB 546 2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet
50 BK 00:35.68 Kayla Cepeda 9  02/23/25 AA 710 2025 BD Junior SCY Championship

100 BK 01:18.06 Kayla Cepeda 9  0M1/17/25 AA 700 COM Syntal Winter Invite 2025
200 BK 03:18.17 Katherine Soto 10  01/25/20 1 2020 BAT Polar Bear Plunge

50 BR 00:40.03 Khloe Cepeda 10 02/25/22 A 556 2022 BD Short Course Championship
100 BR 01:24.66 Khloe Cepeda 10 10/22/22 AA 621 2022 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular
200 BR 03:43.20 Katherine Soto 10  01/25/20 1 2020 BAT Polar Bear Plunge

S50 FL  00:31.92 Khloe Cepeda 10 02/25/22 AAA 692 2022 BD Short Course Championship
100 FL  01:12.15 Khloe Cepeda 10 03/03/22 AAA 682 2022 Short Course TAGS

100 1M 01:14.98 Khloe Cepeda 10 01/14/22 AA 625 COM Syntal Winter Invite

200IM  02:43.17 Khloe Cepeda 10  02/25/22 AA 589 2022 BD Short Course Championship




11 - 12 Girls

Swimmers' Date USA Pwr
Age

e Name Set Std Pts

Long Course

50 FR 00:31.69 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/28/24 AA 583 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic
100 FR 01:07 67 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/28/24 AA 601 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic
200 FR 02:28.32 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/28/24 AA 544 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic
400 FR  05:32.13 Khloe Cepeda 1 07/07/23 BB 483 2023 BD Jack White Classic
1500 FR 22:36.68 Khloe Cepeda 12 05/03/24 BB 409 2024 LCAT Suntan Classic

50 BK 00:37.61 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/07/24 A 504 2024 BD Poppa's Day Invitational
100 BK 01:24.20 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/07/24 BB 412 2024 BD Poppa's Day Invitational
200 BK 03:09.48 lzzy Ferguson 12 06/27/25 BB 350 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet

50 BR 00:42.71 Khloe Cepeda 12 05/24/24 BB 473 Southwest Classic Senior/Age Group Meet
100 BR 01:36.01 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/07/24 BB 400 2024 BD Poppa's Day Invitational
200 BR 03:21.64 Khloe Cepeda 12 07/19/24 A 477 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

50 FL 00:32.98 Khloe Cepeda 12 07/19/24 AA 652 2024 BD LCM Border Champs
100 FL 01:13.93 Khloe Cepeda 12 07/19/24 AAA 647 2024 BD LCM Border Champs
200 FL 02:51.75 Khloe Cepeda 12 06/28/24 A 591 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic
200 IM 02:52.86 Khloe Cepeda 1 07/07/23 A 618 2023 BD Jack White Classic
400 IM 06:05.07 Khloe Cepeda 12 07/19/24 AA 551 2024 BD LCM Border Champs



11 - 12 Girls

Event Time Swimmers' Age Date USA Pwr
Name Set Std  Pis
Short Course
50 FR 00:27.20 Khloe Cepeda 12 12/08/23 AA  B32
100 FR  01:00.23 Khloe Cepeda 12 12/08/23 AA 566
200 FR 02:10.86 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24 AA 535
500 FR 05:57.16 Khloe Cepeda 12 01/20/24 A 465
50 BK 00:33.07 Khloe Cepeda 1 02/24/23 BB 572
100 BK 01:12.08 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24 A 425
200 BK 032071 Alessandra Torres 12 01/25/19 7
50 BR 00:36.13 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24 AA 547
100 BR 01:19.94 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24 A 490
200 BR 03:21.18 Katherine Soto 12 09/24/21 201
50 FL 00:28.89 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24 AAA 688
100 FL 01:03.58 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24  AAA 697
200 FL 02:38.27 Khloe Cepeda 12 03/01/24 BB 498
100 IM 01:09.36 Khloe Cepeda 12 10/19/24 AA 559
200 IM 02:30.29 Khloe Cepeda 12 12/08/23 A 518
400 IM 05:19 94 Khloe Cepeda 12 03/01/24 A 540

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational
2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational
2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2024 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
2023 BD SCY Championship

2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2019 BD BAT Paolar Bear Plunge

2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprnintacular

2021 BD TYR Revolution Fall Invite

2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2024 BD- SCY Championship

2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational

2024 BD- SCY Championship




Event

50 FR
100 FR
200 FR
400 FR
1500 FR
50 BK
100 BK
200 BK
50 BR
100 BR
200 BR
50 FL
100 FL
200 FL
200 IM
400 IM

Time

00:32.94
01:09.94
02:44 15
05:48.73
25:35.91
00:47.62
01:26.18
03:11.67
00:52.42
01:37.90
03:43.69
00:34 12
01:28.63
03:30.86
02:56.93

07:03.19

Swimmers'
Name

Camila Aguirre
Khloe Cepeda
Camila Aguirre
Khloe Cepeda
Katherine Soto
Camila Salas
Camila Aguirre
Khloe Cepeda
Katherine Soto
Khloe Cepeda
Katherine Soto
Khloe Cepeda
Frenchy Trevino
Katherine Soto
Khloe Cepeda

Katherine Soto

Age

13

13

13

13

14

13

13

13

13

14

13

14

13 - 14 Girls
USA Pwr

Date
Set

Std

Pts

Long Course

07/05/19

05/02/25

07/05/19

05/02/25

07/07/23

07/27118

06/14/19

05/02/25

04/23/22

05/02/25

07/22/22

05/02/25

07/22/22

07/07/23

05/02/25

07/21/23

BB

BB

BB

428

436

203

165

24

1

270

205

260

140

159

21

368

94

2019 BD EPAP LC SW Invitational
FAST Mayflower Invitational

2019 BD EPAP LC SW Invitational
FAST Mayflower Invitational

2023 BD Jack White Classic

2018 BD Border Champs Long Course
2019 BD DSSC Fathers Day Invitational
FAST Mayflower Invitational

2022 BD BAT Spring Fling

FAST Mayflower Invitational

2022 BD LCM Border Champs

FAST Mayflower Invitational

2022 BD LCM Border Champs

2023 BD Jack White Classic

FAST Mayflower Invitational

2023 BD LCM Border Champs



13 - 14 Girls

Event Time Swimmers' Age Date USA Pwr
Name Set Std Pis
Short Course
50 FR 00:27.35 Khloe Cepeda 13 01/17/25 A 567
100 FR 00:58.93 Khloe Cepeda 13 02/14/25 A 538
200 FR 021579 Khloe Cepeda 13 01117725 BB 341
500 FR 06:04.89 Khloe Cepeda 13 01/11/25 BB 303
1000 FR 14:19.03 Katherine Soto 14 02/24/23 64
1650 FR 22:07.10 Khloe Cepeda 13 11/15/24 B 232
50 BK 00:35.59 Camila Aguirre 13 02/22/19 1
100 BK 01:10.43 Khloe Cepeda 13 02/14/25 BB 388
200 BK 02:3325 Khloe Cepeda 13 01/11/25 BB 387
B0 BR  00:39.06 Andrea Bazan 14 01/29/16 1
100 BR 01:16.96 Khloe Cepeda 13 01/17/25 BB 487
200 BR 02:5063 Khloe Cepeda 13 01/17/25 BB 430
50 FL  00:3364 Frenchy Trevino 14  10/28/23 1
100 FL 01:04.44 Khloe Cepeda 13 02/28/25 A 588
200 FL 02:34.25 Khloe Cepeda 13 11/15/24 BB 420
100 IM 01:16.99 Camila Aguirre 13 01/25M19 1
200 IM 02:28.16 Khloe Cepeda 13 02/14/25 BB 475
400 IM 05:12.57 Khloe Cepeda 13 02/28/25 A 485

COM Syntal Winter Invite 2025

2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

COM Syntal Winter Invite 2025

2025 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
2023 BD SCY Championship

2024 BD DSSC Turkey Splash

2019 BD SC Border Championship

2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

2025 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
BAT Polar Bear Splash

COM Syntal Winter Invite 2025

COM Syntal Winter Invite 2025

2023 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2025 BD Border Championship

2024 BD DSSC Turkey Splash

2019 BD BAT Polar Bear Plunge

2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

2025 BD Border Championship



15 - 16 Girls

Swimmers' Date USA Pwr
Set Std Pts

Event Time Name Age

Long Course

50 FR 00:33.01 Liz Campa 16 07/28M17 BB 349 2017 BD Border Champs Long Course

100 FR 01:13.47 Liz Campa 16 0714117 BB 245 2017 BD 31st Annual EPAP Internat'l Invit
200 FR 02:4454 Tanibeth Benitez 16  07/05/19 B 139 2019 BD EPAP LC SW Invitational
400 FR  05:49.88 Tanibeth Benitez 16  07/05/19 B 109 2019 BD EPAP LC SW Invitational

800 FR 12:45.00 Katherine Soto 15 07/19/24 48 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

50BK  00:41.80 Liz Campa 15  07/29/16 1 2016 Border Champs LC

100 BK 01:29.77 Liz Campa 16 07/28M17 107 2017 BD Border Champs Long Course

200 BK 03:12.78 Tanibeth Benitez 16  04/26/19 124 2019 BD SWAT-RAST LC Kickoff Swim Meet
50 BR 00:47 22 Katherine Soto 16 05/17/25 1 2025 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash
100 BR 01:36.52 Priscila Jagquez 16 07/21/23 B 216 2023 BD LCM Border Champs
200 BR 03:32.94 Priscila Jaquez 16 07/21/23 194 2023 BD LCM Border Champs

50 FL 00:38.51 Liz Campa 16 07/28117 1 2017 BD Border Champs Long Course

100 FL 01:28.31 Liz Campa 15 07/15/16 115 2016 EPAP LC Invitational Meet

200 IM 03:08.37 Liz Campa 15 07/29/16 B 174 2016 Border Champs LC

400 IM  07:08.66 Katherine Soto 15 07/19/24 52 2024 BD LCM Border Champs



15 - 16 Girls

Swimmers' Date USA

=z Uiz Name ge Set Std

Short Course
50 FR  00:27 44 Andrea Bazan 15 02/24/17 BB 473 2017 BD SC Border Champs

100 FR  01:01.07 Andrea Bazan 15 02/24/17 BB 378 2017 BD SC Border Champs

200 FR 02:19.31 Andrea Bazan 15 02/24/17 B 223 2017 BD SC Border Champs
500 FR 06:17.31 Liz Campa 15 02/24117 B 183 2017 BD SC Border Champs
1650 FR 22:08.84 Liz Campa 15 12/16/16 B 178 2016 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Meet
50 BK 00:34.90 Liz Campa 16 10/2817 1 2017 BD SWATOberfest
100 BK 01:14.91 Liz Campa 15 12/16/16 182 2016 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Meet
200 BK 02:4867 Tanibeth Benitez 16  12/13/19 126 2019 BD EPAP Leo Invitational
50 BR  00:39.77 Liz Campa 15  12/16/16 1 2018 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Meet
100 BR 01:23.91 Andrea Bazan 15 02/24/17 B 259 2017 BD SC Border Champs
200 BR 02:55.95 Priscila Jaquez 15 02/24/23 B 333 2023 BD SCY Championship
50 FL 00:32.97 Liz Campa 16 10/2817 1 2017 BD SWATOberfest
100 FL  01:15.86 Liz Campa 15  11/18/16 167 2016 BD DSSC Turkey Splash Invitational
200 FL 02:57.46 Priscila Jaquez 15 02/24/23 69 2023 BD SCY Championship
100 IM  01:23.65 Frida Pasillas 16 12/14/18 1 2018 BD EPAP Leo Cancellare MidDay
200 IM  02:40.41 Liz Campa 15  11/18/16 B 227 2016 BD DSSC Turkey Splash Invitational

400 IM  06:08.68 Camila Salas 16 02/21/20 80 2020 BD Border SC Championship




Event

50 FR
100 FR
200 FR
400 FR
50 BK
100 BK
200 BK
100 BR
200 BR
50 FL
100 FL
200 IM
400 IM

50 FR
100 FR
200 FR
500 FR
1650 FR
50 BK
100 BK
200 BK
50 BR
100 BR
200 BR
50 FL
100 FL
200 FL
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

Time

00:32.00
01:10.72
02:39.09
05:59.54
00:4017
01:21.38
03:00.62
01:35.94
03:22.15
00:35.71
01:24.41
03:02.47

06:40.40

00:27.66
01:00.51
02:15.92
06:24.99
23:38.53
00:32.43
01:10.46
02:34.58
00:37.10
01:19.61
02:52.36
00:30.43
01:09.30
02:49.66
01:11.52
02:35.06

05:38.74

Swimmers'
Name

Stacey Jaguez

Stacey Jaquez

Stacey Jaguez

]

Stacey Jaguez
Stacey Jaquez
Stacey Jaquez
Stacey Jaquez
Priscila Jaquez
Priscila Jaguez
Priscila Jaquez
Stacey Jaquez
Stacey Jaquez

Priscila Jaquez

Stacey Jaguez
Tanibeth Benitez

Jaquez

0
=
(]
=]
le*]

Stacey Jaquez

tacey Jaquez

E”

Priscila Jaquez
Priscila Jagquez

Priscila Jaquez

Priscila Jaguez

Age

18

18

18

17

19

18

18

17

17

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

18

17

18

17

18

17

17

17

18

17

17

18

17

17

17 & Over Girls

Date USA Pwr
Set Std Pts

Long Course

05/03/24 BB 410
05/03/24 BB 325
05/03/24 B 193
07/21/23 70
05/17/25 1
05/03/24 B 298
05/03/24 B 250
07/19/24 B 218
07/19/24 B 289
05/17/25 1
07/19/24 181
07/19/24 B 221
07/19/24 160

Short Course

03/01/24 BB 438
12/08/23 BB 381
12/08/23 BB 265
01/11/25 B 128
02/21/20 65
04/06/24 1
03/01/24 B 300
01/11/25 B 288
10/28/23 1
12/08/23 B 328
12/08/23 B 333
04/06/24 1
12/08/23 B 323
01/20/24 139
10/19/24 1
03/01/24 B 284
11/15/24 B 234

2024 LCAT Suntan Classic

2024 LCAT Suntan Classic

2024 LCAT Suntan Classic

2023 BD LCM Border Champs

2025 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash
2024 LCAT Suntan Classic

2024 LCAT Suntan Classic

2024 BD LCM Border Champs

2024 BD LCM Border Champs

2025 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash
2024 BD LCM Border Champs

2024 BD LCM Border Champs

2024 BD LCM Border Champs

2024 BD- SCY Championship

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational

2025 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
2020 BD Border SC Championship

2024 April Pool's Invite

2024 BD- SCY Championship

2025 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
2023 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational

2024 April Pool's Invite

2023 BD EPAP Leo Cancellarie Invitational

2024 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
2024 BD SWAToberfest Sprintacular

2024 BD- SCY Championship

2024 BD DSSC Turkey Splash



8 & Under Boys

Event Time Swimmers' Age Date USA Pwr
Name g Set Std Pts

Long Course

50 FR 00:38.83 Raymon Trujillo 8 07/15116 BB 512 2016 EPAP LC Invitational Meet

100 FR  01:33.00 Raymon Trujillo 8 07/15/16 B 306 2016 EPAP LC Invitational Meet
200 FR  03:25.25 |Ira Soto 8 07/19/24 B 246 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

50 BK 00:46.36 Raymon Trujillo 8 07/15/16 BB 444 2016 EPAP LC Invitational Meet

100 BK 01:4899 Raymon Trujillc 8  05/21/16 B 292 Barracuda Spring Fling 2016

50 BR 01:02.35 Ira Soto 8 06/28/24 148 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic

100 BR 02:16.21 Ira Soto 8 06/28/24 152 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic

50 FL 00:50.94 Ira Soto 8 06/28/24 B 160 2024 EPAP Jack White Classic

100 FL 01:51.25 Ira Soto 8 07/19/24 BB 287 2024 BD LCM Border Champs

200 M  04:15.41 Ira Soto 8  06/07/24 123 2024 BD Poppa's Day Invitational
Short Course

S50 FR  00:32.96 Raymon Trujilo 8  01/13/17 BB 566 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2017

100 FR 01:16.76 Raymon Trujillo 8 01/13/17 BB 430 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2017

200 FR  02:49.36 Ira Soto 8 01/11/25 BB 369 2025 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
500 FR  07:35.03 Ira Soto 8 02/14/25 B 381 2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

50 BK 00:38.16 Raymon Trujilo 8 02/24/17 BB 565 2017 BD SC Border Champs

100 BK 01:24.40 Raymon Trujillo 8 02/24/17 BB 509 2017 BD SC Border Champs

50 BR 00:53.12 Raymon Trujillo 8 12/16/16 167 2016 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Meet
100 BR 01:58.96 Ira Soto 8 02/14/25 140 2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet
50 FL 00:40.76 Raymon Trujillo 8 02/24/17 B 325 2017 BD SC Border Champs

100 FL 01:33.14 Ira Soto 8 02/28/25 BB 332 2025 BD Border Championship

100 IM 01:29.04 Raymon Trujillo 8 02/24/117 B 388 2017 BD SC Border Champs

200 IM  03:22.47 Ira Soto 8  01/11/25 B 274 2025 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship




9 -10 Boys

Event Time Swimmers' Age Date USA Pwr
Name g Set Std Pts

Long Course

50 FR 00:34.79 Raymon Trujillo 10  07/20/18 A 610 2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite
100 FR 01:18.66 Raymon Trujillo 10 04/26/19 A 508 2019 BD SWAT-RAST LC Kickoff Swim Meet
200 FR 03:0566 Raymon Trujillo 10  06/29/18 BB 304 2018 BD SWAT-RAST Sun City Open Invitational

400 FR 06:34.81 Sebastian Trevino 10 06/29/18 BB 311 2018 BD SWAT-RAST Sun City Open Invitational

50 BK 00:40.38 Raymon Trujillo 10  07/20/18 AA 593 2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite

100 BK 01:29.27 Raymon Trujillo 10  07/20/18 A 555 2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite

50 BR 00:52.35 Raymon Trujillo 10  07/20/18 BB 318 2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite

100 BR 01:51.70 Raymon Trujillo 10 04/26/19 BB 377 2019 BD SWAT-RAST LC Kickoff Swim Meet
50 FL 00:38.73 Raymon Trujillo 10  04/26/19 A 531 2019 BD SWAT-RAST LC Kickoff Swim Meet
100 FL  01:44.91 Raymon Trujillo 10  07/20/18 BB 228 2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite

200 IM  03:24.79 Raymon Tryjillo 10  07/20/18 BB 374 2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite

Short Course

50 FR 00:28.60 Raymon Trujillo 10 02/22/19 AA 710 2019 BD SC Border Championship

100 FR  01:07.45 Raymon Trujillo 10  01/18/19 A 545 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2019
200 FR  02:35.79 Raymon Trujillo 10  09/14/18 BB 391 2018 BD RAST Knights Swim Challenge
500 FR 08:04.94 |ker Orozcolerma 10 02/14/25 B 119 2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

50 BK 00:34 57 Raymon Trujillo 10  01/18/19 AA 630 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2019

100 BK 01:17.00 Raymon Trujillo 10 02/22/19 A 554 2019 BD SC Border Championship

50 BR  00:42.22 Iker Orozcolerma 10  02/28/25 BB 449 2025 BD Border Championship

100 BR 01:32.11 |lker Orozcolerma 10  02/28/25 BB 449 2025 BD Border Championship

50 FL 00:35.99 Raymon Trujillo 10  01/25/19 BB 418 2019 BD BAT Polar Bear Plunge
100 FL 01:38.58 Raymon Trujillo 9  01/26/18 B 237 2018 BD BAT Polar Bear Splash
100 IM  01:18.37 Raymon Trujillo 10 01/18/19 A 509 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2019

200IM  03:02.23 Iker Orozcolerma 10 01/17/25 BB 347 COM Syntal Winter Invite 2025



11 - 12 Boys

Event Time Swimmers' Age Date USA Pwr
Name 9 Set Std Pts

Long Course

50 FR 00:32.58 Raymon Trujillo 11 07/26/19 BB 623 2019 BD Border LSC Long Course Championship
100 FR 01:15.43 Raymon Trujillo 11 07/26/19 BB 474 2019 BD Border LSC Long Course Championship
200 FR 02:49.35 Sebastian Trevino 11 07/26/19 B 362 2019 BD Border LSC Long Course Championship
400 FR 08:01.46 Lorenzo Paz 11 05/17/25 1 2025 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash

50 BK 00:38.56 Raymon Trujillo " 07/05/19 BB 575 2019 BD EPAP LC SW Invitational

100 BK 01:26 47 Raymon Trujillo 11 07/26/19 BB 489 2019 BD Border LSC Long Course Championship
200 BK 03:21.03 Iker Orozcolerma 11  06/06/25 B 361 2025 Poppas Day Invitational

50 BR 00:47.83 Iker Orozco Lerma 11 05/17/25 B 357 2025 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash

100 BR 01:40.47 lker Orozco lerma 11 06/27/25 B 457 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet
200 BR 03:37.04 Iker Orozcolerma 11  06/06/25 B 520 2025 Poppas Day Invitational

50 FL 00:38.06 Raymon Trujillo 1 07/26/19 BB 432 2019 BD Border LSC Long Course Championship
100 FL 014235 Iker Orozcolerma 11 06/27/25 140 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet

200 FL 03:50.61 Iker Orozco Lerma 11 06/27/25 189 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet

200 IM  03:19.34 lker Orozco Lerma 11 06/27/25 B 302 Jack White Memorial Swim Meet

Short Course
50 FR 00:27.55 Raymon Trujillo 11 01/17/20 A 689 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2020
100 FR  01:03.93 Raymon Trujillo 11 01/25/20 BB 532 2020 BAT Polar Bear Plunge

200 FR 02:19.74 Sebastian Trevino 12 02/21/20 BB 346 2020 BD Border SC Championship

500 FR 06:21.02 Sebastian Trevino 12 12/13M19 BB 315 2019 BD EPAP Leo Invitational

50 BK 00:33.02 Raymon Trujillo 1M1 0117/20 BB 598 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2020
100 BK 01:11.73 Raymon Trujillo 11 01/17/20 BB 573 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2020

200 BK 02:39.39 Sebastian Trevino 12 02/08/20 BB 335 2020 BD Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

50 BR 00:39.77 Sebastian Trevino 12 121319 B 284 2019 BD EPAP Leo Invitational

100 BR 01:2460 Sebastian Trevino 12  01/17/20 B 340 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2020
200 BR 03:01.40 Sebastian Trevino 12  02/08/20 B 398 2020 BD Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

50 FL 00:31.93 Raymon Trujillo " 12/13/19 BB 535 2019 BD EPAP Leo Invitational

100 FL 01:14.69 Raymon Trujillo 11 01/17/20 BB 472 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2020
100 IM 01:12.65 Raymon Trujillo " 12/13M19 BB 553 2019 BD EPAP Leo Invitational

200 IM  02:39.90 Sebastian Trevino 12 01/17/20 BB 324 Syntal Capital Partners Invitational 2020



13 - 14 Boys

Swimmers' Date USA

Event Time Name Age Set Std

Long Course

50 FR 00:29.40 Sebastian Trevino 14 07/22/22 A 510 2022 BD LCM Border Champs

100 FR  01:08.20 Sebastian Trevino 13 06/12/21 BB 414 2021 BD TYR Revolution Summer Invite
200 FR 02:29.46 Sebastian Trevino 14 07/22/22 BB 290 2022 BD LCM Border Champs

400 FR  05:28.40 Sebastian Trevino 13 06/12/21 B 301 2021 BD TYR Revolution Summer Invite
1500 FR 22:17.35 Emmanuel Hernandez 14  07/21/23 B 199 2023 BD LCM Border Champs

50 BK  00:39.96 Emmanuel Hernandez 13 04/23/22 1 2022 BD BAT Spring Fling

100 BK 01:20.00 Emmanuel Hernandez 14  07/21/23 B 275 2023 BD LCM Border Champs

200 BK 02:53.20 Emmanuel Hernandez 14  07/21/23 B 247 2023 BD LCM Border Champs

50 BR  00:4572 Emmanuel Hernandez 13  04/23/22 1 2022 BD BAT Spring Fling

100 BR 01:24.93 Emmanuel Hernandez 14  07/07/23 BB 412 2023 BD Jack White Classic

200 BR 03:05.35 Emmanuel Hernandez 14  07/21/23 BB 421 2023 BD LCM Border Champs

50 FL 00:42.56 Emmanuel Hernandez 13  04/23/22 1 2022 BD BAT Spring Fling

100 FL  01:18.50 Sebastian Trevino 13 06/12/21 B 314 2021 BD TYR Revolution Summer Invite
200 FL  03:06.52 Sebastian Trevino 13 07/23/21 199 2021 BD SWAT Sun City Summer Bash
200 IM  02:46.25 Sebastian Trevino 13 07/23/21 BB 427 2021 BD SWAT Sun City Summer Bash

400 IM  06:15.87 Sebastian Trevino 13 07/23/21 B 301 2021 BD SWAT Sun City Summer Bash



Event

50 FR
100 FR
200 FR
500 FR
1650 FR
50 BK
100 BK
200 BK
50 BR
100 BR
200 BR
50 FL
100 FL
200 FL
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

Time

00:26.00
00:57.49
02:10.54
05:57.40
21:58.31
00:34.79
01:08.97
02:37.66
00:36.28
01:16.83
02:43.48
00:30.10
01:06.46
02:53.74
01:08.65
02:26.76

05:25.66

Swimmers'
Name

Sebastian Trevino
Sebastian Trevino
Sebastian Trevino

Sebastian Trevino

Emmanuel Hernandez

Emmanuel Hernandez

Sebastian Trevino

Emmanuel Hernandez

Sebastian Trevino

Emmanuel Hernandez

Emmanuel Hernandez

Sebastian Trevino

Sebastian Trevino

Emmanuel Hernandez

Sebastian Trevino

Sebastian Trevino

Emmanuel Hernandez

Age

14

14

14

14

14

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13 - 14 Boys

Date  USA
Set Std
Short Course

11/13/21 BB
02/25/22 BB
01/14/22 BB
11/13/21 BB
02/24/23 B
02/12/22
11/13/21 B
01/21/23
10/30/21
02/24/23 B
02/24/23 BB
10/30/21
10/30/21 B
02/11/23
10/30/21
10/30/21 BB
02/11/23 B

480

400

281

243

163

249

129

301

379

292

13

286

220

2021 BD DSSC Turkey Splash Invitational
2022 BD Short Course Championship
COM Syntal Winter Invite

2021 BD DSSC Turkey Splash Invitational
2023 BD SCY Championship

2022 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet
2021 BD DSSC Turkey Splash Invitational
BAT Polar Bear Plunge 2023

2021 BD SWAToberfest

2023 BD SCY Championship

2023 BD SCY Championship

2021 BD SWAToberfest

2021 BD SWAToberfest

2023 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet
2021 BD SWAToberfest

2021 BD SWAToberfest

2023 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet




15 - 16 Boys

Swimmers' Age Date USA
Name g Set Std

Long Course

50 FR 00:26.90 Kevin Robles 16 07/29/16 A 619 2016 Border Champs LC
100 FR  00:59.61 Kevin Robles 15  05/06/16 A 601 2016 NM LCAT Suntan Classic
200 FR 02:13.67 Kevin Robles 16 07/29/16 A 456 2016 Border Champs LC
400 FR  05:12.77 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  05/24/24 B 259 Southwest Classic Senior/Age Group Meet
1500 FR 21:38.16 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  05/03/24 B 200 2024 LCAT Suntan Classic
50 BK  00:43.00 Zakariah Dennis 15 05/17/25 1 2025 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash
100 BK 01:12.08 Abraham Alfaro 16 05/06/16 BB 393 2016 NM LCAT Suntan Classic
200 BK 02:4252 Abraham Alfaro 16 05/06/16 B 295 2016 NM LCAT Suntan Classic
50 BR  00:46.05 Michael Chavez 16 07/29/16 1 2016 Border Champs LC
100 BR 01:24 80 Kevin Robles 15 05/06/16 B 368 2016 NM LCAT Suntan Classic

200 BR  03:00.79 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  05/18/24 BB 406 2024 BD SWAT School's Out Summer Bash

50 FL 00:30.11 Kevin Robles 16  07/29/16 1 2016 Border Champs LC
100 FL  01:08.19 Kevin Robles 16 07/29/16 BB 420 2016 Border Champs LC
200 IM 02:35.65 Kevin Robles 16 05/20/17 BB 401 2017 BAT Spring Fling
400 IM  06:17.78 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  07/19/24 144 2024 BD LCM Border Champs
Short Course
50 FR 00:23.55 Kevin Robles 16 02/24/17 A 594 2017 BD SC Border Champs
100 FR  00:51.28 Kevin Robles 16 0272417 A 574 2017 BD SC Border Champs
200 FR 01:54.65 Kevin Robles 16 02/2417 A 478 2017 BD SC Border Champs
500 FR 052026 Kevin Robles 15  02/19/16 BB 447 2016 BD Border Champs Short Course
1650 FR  20:55.41 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  09/29/23 B 216 2023 LCAT Daniel France Memorial PecanClassic
50 BK 00:29.58 Emmanuel Hernandez 16  02/14/25 1 2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet
100 BK  00:57.40 Abraham Alfaro 16 02724117 A 558 2017 BD SC Border Champs
200 BK 02:19.69 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  01/20/24 B 339 2024 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
50 BR  00:33.39 Kevin Robles 16 10/22/16 1 2016 BD EPAP Monster Mest

100 BR 01:11.33 Emmanuel Hernandez 16  02/14/25 BB 368 2025 BD BLST Arctic BLAST Swim Meet

200 BR 02:31.54 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  01/20/24 BB 471 2024 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship

50 FL 00:26.63 Kevin Robles 16 10/22/16 1 2016 BD EPAP Monster Mest

100 FL  00:57.10 Abraham Alfaro 16 02/24117 A 519 2017 BD SC Border Champs

200 FL 023366 Emmanuel Hernandez 15 01/20/24 159 2024 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship
100 IM  01:05.67 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  04/06/24 1 2024 April Pool's Invite

200 IM  02:07.83 Abraham Alfaro 16 02/24/17 A 509 2017 BD SC Border Champs

400 IM  04:59.38 Emmanuel Hernandez 15  01/20/24 BB 354 2024 BD Reyes y Reina's IMR/IMX Championship




Event

50 FR
100 FR
200 FR
50 BK
100 BK
200 BK
50 BR
100 BR
200 BR
50 FL
100 FL
200 FL
200 IM
400 IM

Time

00:26.70
00:58.87
02:13.41
00:40.48
01:12.00
02:58.79
00:34.58
01:18.73
02:57.11
00:29.19
01:03.33
02:22.35
02:32.73

05:39.53

Swimmers'
Name

Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Luis Contreras
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles
Kevin Robles

Kevin Robles

17

17

18

17

17

17

18

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

17 & Over Boys

Date
Set

USA
Std

Pwr
Pts

Long Course

07/2817

07728117

07/27/18

07/23/21

08/01/17

05/19/18

07/31/18

0728117

06/29/18

07/31/18

07/31/18

07/31/18

07/27/18

07/20/18

A

A

A

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

603

549

430

359

81

444

402

538

528

393

319

2017 BD Border Champs Long Course

2017 BD Border Champs Long Course

2018 BD Border Champs Long Course

2021 BD SWAT Sun City Summer Bash

2017 Southern Zone Senior LC Championships
BAT Spring Fling 2018

2018 Southern Zone Senior Championships
2017 BD Border Champs Long Course

2018 BD SWAT-RAST Sun City Open Invitational
2018 Southern Zone Senior Championships
2018 Southern Zone Senior Championships
2018 Southern Zone Senior Championships
2018 BD Border Champs Long Course

2018 Southwest Last Chance Invite



17 & Over Boys

Event Time Swimmers' Age Date USA Pwr
Name g Set Std Pts

Short Course
50FR  00:23.45 Kevin Robles 17 02/23/18 A 576 2018 BD Border Champs Short Course
100 FR 00:51.16 Kevin Robles 17 02/23/18 A 550 2018 BD Border Champs Short Course

200 FR 01:59.26 Kevin Robles 17 1211517 BB 365 2017 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Invitational

500 FR 06:18.40 Nate Medina 17 09/20/19 66 2019 BD RAST Knights Swim Challenge

50 BK  00:29.26 Kevin Robles 17 121517 1 2017 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Invitational
100 BK 01:02.22 Kevin Robles 17 1072817 B 342 2017 BD SWATOberfest

200 BK 02:27.94 Nate Medina 17 09/20/19 159 2019 BD RAST Knights Swim Challenge

50 BR 00:30.31 Kevin Robles 17 121517 1 2017 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Invitational

100 BR 01:05.36 Kevin Robles 17 02/23/18 BB 529 2018 BD Border Champs Short Course
200 BR 02:28.07 Kevin Robles 18 02/22/19 BB 440 2019 BD SC Border Championship

50 FL 00:25.69 Kevin Robles 17 121517 1 2017 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Invitational
100 FL  00:55.30 Kevin Robles 17 02/23/18 A 566 2018 BD Border Champs Short Course

200 FL 02:08.00 Kevin Robles 18 02/22/19 BB 483 2019 BD SC Border Championship

100 IM  00:59.87 Kevin Robles 17 1211517 1 2017 BD Leo Cancellare Memorial Invitational
200 IM 02:13.65 Kevin Robles 17 02/23/18 BB 391 2018 BD Border Champs Short Course

400 IM  05:28.94 Luis Aguirre 17 02/19/16 116 2016 BD Border Champs Short Course



